

## Physical Address: Moses Kotane Local Municipality, Stand 933 Station Road, Unit 3, Mogwase, 0314 Postal Address: Private Bag x1011, Mogwase, 0314 Tel 014 555 1300, Fax 014 555 6368 Email: municipalmanager@moseskotane.gov.za

## **GENERAL NOTICE**

## INVITATION FOR NOMINATIONS FOR PERSONS TO BE APPOINTED AS MEMBERS OF MOSES KOTANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL (MPT) IN TERMS OF SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT ACT 16 OF 2013.

In terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 16 of 2013, the Moses Kotane Local Municipality hereby invites members of the public to be appointed to the MPT for its first term of office.

The period of office of members will be five (5) years calculated from the date of appointment of such members by the Moses Kotane Municipal Council.

Nominees must be registered professionals including Accountant, Town Planner, Civil Engineer, Attorney and Environmentalist and must be persons with leadership qualities, have knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use management, land development and the law related thereto. Each nomination must be in writing and must contain the following information:

- a. The name and address of the nominator, who must be a natural person; and a person may nominate himself or herself;
- b. The name, physical address and identity number of the nominee;
- c. Motivation by the nominator for the appointment of the nominee to the MPT (not exceeding one page);
- d. A short curriculum vitae of the nominee (not exceeding three pages);
- e. Certified Copy of ID;
- f. Certified Copies of the Relevant Tertiary qualification/s and
- g. Certified Copy Certificate of Registration with the Relevant Statutory Professional Body.

Please note that failure to comply with the above requirements may result in the disqualification of the nomination.

For Enquiries and clarification please contact Moses Kotane Local Municipality, Mr Matome Makgoba. Tel: 014 555 1357/8. Email: <u>MMakgoba@moseskotane.gov.za</u> .

## **CLOSING DATE: 14 days from day of publication**

Nominations must be sent to: The Municipal Manager at the above-mentioned address, For Attention: Mr Mokopane Letsoalo.

Mr MV Letsoalo Municipal Manager